FORM PTO-1619A Expires 03/20/99 OMB 0651-0027

07/20/1998 DIIGUYEN 00000053 08746327

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

07-20-1998



100767840

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

MRD 1-13-9¢ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).			
	onveyance Type		
	The state of the s		
	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kishore R. Shah	Month Day Year July 7, 1998		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Polytherapeutics, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 568 Cabot Hill Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment ;		
Address (line3) Bridgewater	New Jersey / USA 08807		
Domestic Representative Name and Addr	State/Country Zip Code		
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Nancy A. Bird, Esq.			
Address (line 1) 231 Walton Avenue			
Address (line 2) South Orange, New Jersey 070	79		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 50 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Officer. Do Not SenD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/39 OMB 3651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 973-761-0714	
Name	NanoyA. Bird			
Address (line 1)	231 Walton Avenue			
Address (line 2)	South Orange, New Jersey	07079		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached	
		etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property). sterit Number(s)	
08/746,327	ent Application Number(s)		areni Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor				
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of F	not been assigned. Properties			
	' Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Method (Deposit	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
		uthorization to charge additional fees	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein				
Nancy	A. Bird	MANUJA BILI)	July 7, 1998	
Name	of Person Signing	s ignature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KISHORE R. SHAH, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, residing at 568 Cabot Hill Road, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807; has invented certain new and useful improvements in a *Hydrophilic Polystyrene Graft Copolymer Vehicle for Intravaginal Administration of Pharmacologically Active Agents* described in United States Patent Application 08/746,327, filed November 12, 1996

WHEREAS, POLYTHERAPEUTICS, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of the State of New Jersy, having a principal place of business at 568 Cabot Hill Road, Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, and aforesaid invention and application in the united States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a

1

c 'wpww21-wpdocs\ks1assgn.wpw

PATENT REEL: 9310 FRAME: 0169 patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this gth day of July , 1998.

Kishwe R. Hal

Kishore R. Shah

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Somerset

Ss.:

On this 8th day of , 1998, before me came Kishore R. Shah, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Notary Public

e Awpowy2 Fawpdocs\ks1assgn,wpw

LYMN C. AAMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expired Dec. 11, 2000

REEL: 9310 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 07/13/1998